## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	

Name	Execution Date
Christina Ying Liu	08/31/2001
William Ho Chang	08/31/2001

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Flexiworld Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 87237	
City:	Vancouver	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98687	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13371318
Patent Number:	RE43181
Patent Number:	RE42828
Patent Number:	RE41416
Patent Number:	RE41487
Patent Number:	RE41532
Patent Number:	RE41689
Patent Number:	RE41882

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	5039729115		
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone:	5032246655		
Email:	heidi@khpatent.com		
Correspondent Name:	Kolisch Hartwell, PC		
Address Line 1:	520 SW Yamhill Street, Suite 200		

# PATENT REEL: 030655 FRAME: 0505

Address Line 4: Portland, ORE	dress Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FXT301RIA-FXT301RIG	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter D. Sabido	
Signature:	/Peter D. Sabido/	
Date:	06/20/2013	
Total Attachments: 2 source=20010831 Assignment FXT301#page1.tif source=20010831 Assignment FXT301#page2.tif		

Attorney's Docket No. FLEX 2310

#### ASSIGNMENT

(To Be Submitted With Application)

WHEREAS, we, Christina Ying Liu, and William Ho Chang, both residents of Vancouver, Washington, are joint inventors of an improvement in or relating to APPARATUS, METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR ANONYMOUS COMMUNICATION for which we are about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America.

WHEREAS, FLEXIWORLD TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Washington, having a mailing address of P.O. Box 87237, Vancouver, Washington 98687, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Christina Ying Liu and William Ho Chang, assign and transfer to FLEXIWORLD TECHNOLOGIES, INC., our entire legal and equitable right, title, and interest for the territory of the United States of America, and for all foreign countries, in and to the invention described and claimed in the application executed by us on August 31, 2001 \_\_, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States for said invention (and we authorize our attorneys of record to insert the date of execution of the application); said invention, application, and Letters Patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by the said FLEXIWORLD TECHNOLOGIES, INC. for its own use and behalf, and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent may be granted in this or a any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and we warrant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we shall communicate to the said FLEXIWORLD TECHNOLOGIES, INC., or its successors and assigns any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue

> PATENT REEL: 01215**6 FRAME: 0481** REEL: 030655 FRAME: 0507

applications, make all rightful declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid FLEXIWORLD TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

> EXECUTED at Vancouver, Washington, this 3/ day of 2001, by

STATE OF WASHINGTON

County of Clark

This This \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_, 2001, before me personally came the above-named Christina Ying Liu, who executed day of the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

SS.

) ss.

Notary Public for Washington My commission expires: \_\_\_\_

EXECUTED at Vancouver, Washington, this 31 day of

August \_\_\_\_, 2001, by

William Ho Chang

STATE OF WASHINGTON

County of Clark

day of 2001, before me This personally came the above-named William Ho Chang, who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposes set forth therein.

2

Notary Public for Washington My commission expires: \_

**RECORDED: 09/04/2001 RECORDED: 06/20/2013** 

PATENT REEL: 012156 FRANE: 0482 **REEL: 030655 FRAME: 0508**